PUBLIC NOTICE DHS/FEMA HOLDS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT EXERCISE REVIEW

Preliminary results of the Seabrook Nuclear Power Station exercise will be presented at a Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency (DHS/FEMA) sponsored meeting:

Date: December 3, 2020

Time: 9:00 am

Location: Call in number 1-800-320-4330, Pass Code119217 #

Preliminary findings of the December 3, 2020 Seabrook Nuclear Power Station exercise will be reviewed by representatives from DHS/FEMA.

FEMA is responsible for evaluating off-site plans and exercises for states and local governments through the Radiological Emergency Preparedness Program. The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the evaluation of the exercise. At the discretion of the Regional Assistance Committee (RAC) Chair, written comments from the public and media may be submitted at or after the meeting. These comments will be taken into consideration by the DHS FEMA Region I RAC Chair in his evaluation. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission will be holding an exercise at a later date to evaluate on-site plans and procedures.

The DHS FEMA Regional office welcomes written comments from the public. The address for sending comments or questions regarding the 2020 Seabrook Nuclear Power Station Exercise is as follows:

FEMA, Region I Technological Hazards Branch 99 High Street, 5th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02110

For additional information regarding the Seabrook Nuclear Power Station Exercise, please contact John McGough at 617-956-7508/ John.McGough@fema.dhs.gov or Dennis Pinkham 617-956-7547 / dennis.pinkham@fema.dhs.gov.